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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 COMMENDING MAJOR GENERAL JANET COBB FOR OUTSTANDING

4 PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.

5  

6 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly

7 presented to Major General Janet Cobb for outstanding

8 professional achievement on the occasion of her retirement

9 after 42 years of service to the United States Army; and

10 WHEREAS, Major General Cobb entered the United

11 States Army Reserve as a student Foley High School in Foley,

12 Alabama; while attending The University of Alabama, she joined

13 ROTC and was commissioned as a lieutenant in 1978; and

14 WHEREAS, her extensive record of achievement

15 includes deploying for post-Desert Storm port operations in

16 Saudi Arabia in 1991 and Operation Iraqi Freedom port

17 operations in 2002, serving as commander of an active duty

18 transportation terminal brigade in Rotterdam, The Netherlands,

19 and as Director of Central Command Deployment and Distribution

20 Center at Camp Arifjan in Kuwait in 2011, serving a tour at

21 the Pentagon in 2012, serving as a commander of the 81st

22 Regional Sport Command in September 2014, and serving as

23 Executive Director of the Battleship Memorial Park; and

24 WHEREAS, through the years, Major General Janet Cobb

25 earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless
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1 dedication and exceptional abilities; her unwavering

2 commitment to excellence in the defense of freedom and

3 democracy reflects immense credit upon the entire State of

4 Alabama, and she is highly deserving of special commendation

5 and praise; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Major General Janet Cobb is

8 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her

9 in deepest admiration and appreciation for her service to the

10 United States Army, as well as in sincere best wishes for the

11 future.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 23-FEB-17.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 14-MAR-17 Adopted

 17   
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